

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| HWY : SR 525   | ----- LOW BIDDER -----                             | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----                                   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. - PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS | PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR  | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264 |
| PROJECT :<br>COUNTY(S) : ISLAND  | SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134      | BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589             |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY        | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                             | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 32.68 %               |                                 |                                 | 42.67 %               |                                 | 33.39 %                         |
|             |  |           | 140,185.88                      | 186,000.00                      | 45,814.12             | 200,000.00                      | 59,814.12                       | 187,000.00            | 46,814.12                       |                                 |
| 2           | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 0.3000                                   | ACRE      | 30,000.0000                     | 12,000.0000                     | -60.00 %              | 75,000.0000                     | 150.00 %                        | 37,200.0000           | 24.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                        | 3,600.00                        | -5,400.00             | 22,500.00                       | 13,500.00                       | 11,160.00             | 2,160.00                        |                                 |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 10.87 %               |                                 |                                 | 70.58 %               |                                 | -61.62 %                        |
|             |  |           | 11,725.00                       | 13,000.00                       | 1,275.00              | 20,000.00                       | 8,275.00                        | 4,500.00              | -7,225.00                       |                                 |
| 4           | REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             |  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                          |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                        | 9,000.00                        |                       | 9,000.00                        |                                 | 9,000.00              |                                 |                                 |
| 5           | REMOVING GUARDRAIL                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 70.0000                                  | L.F.      | 20.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 150.00 %              | 32.0000                         | 60.00 %                         | 13.0000               | -35.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 1,400.00                        | 3,500.00                        | 2,100.00              | 2,240.00                        | 840.00                          | 910.00                | -490.00                         |                                 |
| 6           | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 2.0000                                   | EACH      | 300.0000                        | 1,850.0000                      | 516.67 %              | 600.0000                        | 100.00 %                        | 900.0000              | 200.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 600.00                          | 3,700.00                        | 3,100.00              | 1,200.00                        | 600.00                          | 1,800.00              | 1,200.00                        |                                 |
| 7           | REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 50.0000                                  | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 13.0000                         | -13.33 %              | 20.0000                         | 33.33 %                         | 9.0000                | -40.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 750.00                          | 650.00                          | -100.00               | 1,000.00                        | 250.00                          | 450.00                | -300.00                         |                                 |
| 8           | REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 2.0000                                   | EACH      | 800.0000                        | 2,400.0000                      | 200.00 %              | 600.0000                        | -25.00 %                        | 1,350.0000            | 68.75 %                         |                                 |
|             |  |           | 1,600.00                        | 4,800.00                        | 3,200.00              | 1,200.00                        | -400.00                         | 2,700.00              | 1,100.00                        |                                 |
| 9           | WORK ACCESS -SOLDIER PILE WALL           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -83.15 %              |                                 |                                 | -43.82 %              |                                 | -60.67 %                        |
|             |  |           | 89,000.00                       | 15,000.00                       | -74,000.00            | 50,000.00                       | -39,000.00                      | 35,000.00             | -54,000.00                      |                                 |
| GRADING     |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 10          | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 970.0000                                 | C.Y.      | 20.0000                         | 35.0000                         | 75.00 %               | 50.0000                         | 150.00 %                        | 50.0000               | 150.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 19,400.00                       | 33,950.00                       | 14,550.00             | 48,500.00                       | 29,100.00                       | 48,500.00             | 29,100.00                       |                                 |
| 11          | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 360.0000                                 | C.Y.      | 10.0000                         | 5.0000                          | -50.00 %              | 10.0000                         | 0.00 %                          | 53.0000               | 430.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |  |           | 3,600.00                        | 1,800.00                        | -1,800.00             | 3,600.00                        | 0.00                            | 19,080.00             | 15,480.00                       |                                 |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 \* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018  
 TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| HWY : SR 525   | ----- LOW BIDDER -----                             | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----                                   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. - PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS | PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR  | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264 |
| PROJECT :<br>COUNTY(S) : ISLAND  | SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134      | BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589             |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION             | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|-------------|------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |                              |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| DRAINAGE    |                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 12          | REMOVING STORM SEWER PIPE    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 142.0000                     | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 20.0000                         | 33.33 %               | 7.0000                          | -53.33 %                        | 31.5000               | 110.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 2,130.00                        | 2,840.00                        | 710.00                | 994.00                          | -1,136.00                       | 4,473.00              | 2,343.00                        |                                 |
| 13          | STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 5.0000                       | EACH      | 200.0000                        | 650.0000                        | 225.00 %              | 600.0000                        | 200.00 %                        | 120.5000              | -39.75 %                        |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 1,000.00                        | 3,250.00                        | 2,250.00              | 3,000.00                        | 2,000.00                        | 602.50                | -397.50                         |                                 |
| 14          | REMOVING SLOPE DRAIN .       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 120.0000                     | L.F.      | 3.0000                          | 15.0000                         | 400.00 %              | 20.0000                         | 566.67 %                        | 5.2500                | 75.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 360.00                          | 1,800.00                        | 1,440.00              | 2,400.00                        | 2,040.00                        | 630.00                | 270.00                          |                                 |
| 15          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 277.0000                     | L.F.      | 16.0000                         | 37.0000                         | 131.25 %              | 45.0000                         | 181.25 %                        | 24.0000               | 50.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 4,432.00                        | 10,249.00                       | 5,817.00              | 12,465.00                       | 8,033.00                        | 6,648.00              | 2,216.00                        |                                 |
| 16          | SLOPE DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 70.0000                      | L.F.      | 8.0000                          | 42.0000                         | 425.00 %              | 50.0000                         | 525.00 %                        | 9.5000                | 18.75 %                         |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 560.00                          | 2,940.00                        | 2,380.00              | 3,500.00                        | 2,940.00                        | 665.00                | 105.00                          |                                 |
| 17          | SLOPE DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 70.0000                      | L.F.      | 10.0000                         | 44.0000                         | 340.00 %              | 70.0000                         | 600.00 %                        | 11.0000               | 10.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 700.00                          | 3,080.00                        | 2,380.00              | 4,900.00                        | 4,200.00                        | 770.00                | 70.00                           |                                 |
| 18          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE CLEANOUT     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 5.0000                       | EACH      | 500.0000                        | 1,025.0000                      | 105.00 %              | 235.0000                        | -53.00 %                        | 550.0000              | 10.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 2,500.00                        | 5,125.00                        | 2,625.00              | 1,175.00                        | -1,325.00                       | 2,750.00              | 250.00                          |                                 |
| 19          | UNDERDRAIN FILTER GRAVEL     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 20.0000                      | C.Y.      | 60.0000                         | 66.0000                         | 10.00 %               | 90.0000                         | 50.00 %                         | 97.0000               | 61.67 %                         |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 1,200.00                        | 1,320.00                        | 120.00                | 1,800.00                        | 600.00                          | 1,940.00              | 740.00                          |                                 |
| STORM SEWER |                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 20          | CATCH BASIN PVC              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 4.0000                       | EACH      | 1,000.0000                      | 3,650.0000                      | 265.00 %              | 1,000.0000                      | 0.00 %                          | 645.0000              | -35.50 %                        |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 4,000.00                        | 14,600.00                       | 10,600.00             | 4,000.00                        | 0.00                            | 2,580.00              | -1,420.00                       |                                 |
| 21          | MODIFY EXISTING CATCH BASIN  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 1.0000                       | EACH      | 2,500.0000                      | 1,875.0000                      | -25.00 %              | 1,100.0000                      | -56.00 %                        | 1,200.0000            | -52.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 2,500.00                        | 1,875.00                        | -625.00               | 1,100.00                        | -1,400.00                       | 1,200.00              | -1,300.00                       |                                 |
| 22          | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 4.0000                       | EACH      | 2,100.0000                      | 3,000.0000                      | 42.86 %               | 1,200.0000                      | -42.86 %                        | 1,475.0000            | -29.76 %                        |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 8,400.00                        | 12,000.00                       | 3,600.00              | 4,800.00                        | -3,600.00                       | 5,900.00              | -2,500.00                       |                                 |
| 23          | FRAME AND VANED GRATE        |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 3.0000                       | EACH      | 600.0000                        | 1,030.0000                      | 71.67 %               | 400.0000                        | -33.33 %                        | 490.0000              | -18.33 %                        |                                 |
|             |                              |           | 1,800.00                        | 3,090.00                        | 1,290.00              | 1,200.00                        | -600.00                         | 1,470.00              | -330.00                         |                                 |

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525

TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- LOW BIDDER -----

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

----- 3RD BIDDER -----

PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.  
 700 S RIVERSIDE DR

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98027-2412

JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,  
 28215 112TH ST  
 98321-9264

PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

SEATTLE WA 981084364  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609

ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

BUCKLEY WA 983210674  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                    | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                        | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| STORM SEWER |  |           |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |
| 24          | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE<br>227.0000                 | L.F.      | 5.0000<br>1,135.00              | 15.0000<br>3,405.00             | 200.00 %<br>2,270.00   | 15.0000<br>3,405.00             | 200.00 %<br>2,270.00            | 5.2500<br>1,191.75     | 5.00 %<br>56.75                 |                                 |
| 25          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.<br>220.0000 | L.F.      | 70.0000<br>15,400.00            | 52.0000<br>11,440.00            | -25.71 %<br>-3,960.00  | 50.0000<br>11,000.00            | -28.57 %<br>-4,400.00           | 35.5000<br>7,810.00    | -49.29 %<br>-7,590.00           |                                 |
| 26          | DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.<br>7.0000  | L.F.      | 50.0000<br>350.00               | 180.0000<br>1,260.00            | 260.00 %<br>910.00     | 135.0000<br>945.00              | 170.00 %<br>595.00              | 213.0000<br>1,491.00   | 326.00 %<br>1,141.00            |                                 |
| WATER LINES |  |           |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |
| 27          | BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL<br>11.0000       | C.Y.      | 10.0000<br>110.00               | 58.0000<br>638.00               | 480.00 %<br>528.00     | 80.0000<br>880.00               | 700.00 %<br>770.00              | 96.0000<br>1,056.00    | 860.00 %<br>946.00              |                                 |
| STRUCTURE   |  |           |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                                 |
| 28          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL<br>360.0000                 | C.Y.      | 40.0000<br>14,400.00            | 58.0000<br>20,880.00            | 45.00 %<br>6,480.00    | 55.0000<br>19,800.00            | 37.50 %<br>5,400.00             | 48.0000<br>17,280.00   | 20.00 %<br>2,880.00             |                                 |
| 29          | SHAFT - 30 IN. DIAMETER<br>876.0000                  | L.F.      | 200.0000<br>175,200.00          | 295.0000<br>258,420.00          | 47.50 %<br>83,220.00   | 250.0000<br>219,000.00          | 25.00 %<br>43,800.00            | 350.0000<br>306,600.00 | 75.00 %<br>131,400.00           |                                 |
| 30          | FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14X90<br>465.0000           | L.F.      | 115.0000<br>53,475.00           | 81.0000<br>37,665.00            | -29.57 %<br>-15,810.00 | 72.0000<br>33,480.00            | -37.39 %<br>-19,995.00          | 93.0000<br>43,245.00   | -19.13 %<br>-10,230.00          |                                 |
| 31          | FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14X132<br>295.0000          | L.F.      | 170.0000<br>50,150.00           | 110.0000<br>32,450.00           | -35.29 %<br>-17,700.00 | 110.0000<br>32,450.00           | -35.29 %<br>-17,700.00          | 136.5000<br>40,267.50  | -19.71 %<br>-9,882.50           |                                 |
| 32          | FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14X176<br>560.0000          | L.F.      | 225.0000<br>126,000.00          | 150.0000<br>84,000.00           | -33.33 %<br>-42,000.00 | 145.0000<br>81,200.00           | -35.56 %<br>-44,800.00          | 182.0000<br>101,920.00 | -19.11 %<br>-24,080.00          |                                 |
| 33          | LAGGING<br>3832.0000                                 | S.F.      | 20.0000<br>76,640.00            | 12.0000<br>45,984.00            | -40.00 %<br>-30,656.00 | 12.0000<br>45,984.00            | -40.00 %<br>-30,656.00          | 14.0000<br>53,648.00   | -30.00 %<br>-22,992.00          |                                 |
| 34          | CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL<br>3806.0000                   | S.F.      | 55.0000<br>209,330.00           | 71.0000<br>270,226.00           | 29.09 %<br>60,896.00   | 70.0000<br>266,420.00           | 27.27 %<br>57,090.00            | 90.0000<br>342,540.00  | 63.64 %<br>133,210.00           |                                 |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR<br>SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412<br>ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264<br>BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 |

| ITEM NO.        | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                      | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |  |  |
|-----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
|                 |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF.  |  |  |
| STRUCTURE       |  |           |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |  |  |
| 35              | BRIDGE RAILLING TYPE BARRIER RAILLING BP-B<br>282.0000 | L.F.      | 200.0000<br>56,400.00           | 114.0000<br>32,148.00           | -43.00 %<br>-24,252.00 | 120.0000<br>33,840.00           | -40.00 %<br>-22,560.00 | 95.0000<br>26,790.00            | -52.50 %<br>-29,610.00 |  |  |
| 36              | PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT<br>231.0000                 | S.Y.      | 20.0000<br>4,620.00             | 27.0000<br>6,237.00             | 35.00 %<br>1,617.00    | 18.0000<br>4,158.00             | -10.00 %<br>-462.00    | 40.0000<br>9,240.00             | 100.00 %<br>4,620.00   |  |  |
| 37              | PEDESTRIAN WAITING AREA SUPPORT<br>L.S.                |           |                                 |                                 | 46.05 %                |                                 | 44.74 %                |                                 | -21.05 %               |  |  |
| 38              | CONCRETE RETAINING WALL<br>L.S.                        |           | 38,000.00                       | 55,500.00                       | 17,500.00              | 55,000.00                       | 17,000.00              | 30,000.00                       | -8,000.00              |  |  |
|                 |  |           | 11,500.00                       | 24,000.00                       | 12,500.00              | 14,000.00                       | 2,500.00               | 10,000.00                       | -1,500.00              |  |  |
| SURFACING       |  |           |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |  |  |
| 39              | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE<br>320.0000              | TON       | 45.0000<br>14,400.00            | 52.0000<br>16,640.00            | 15.56 %<br>2,240.00    | 48.0000<br>15,360.00            | 6.67 %<br>960.00       | 61.0000<br>19,520.00            | 35.56 %<br>5,120.00    |  |  |
| 40              | PERMEABLE BALLAST<br>430.0000                          | TON       | 40.0000<br>17,200.00            | 62.0000<br>26,660.00            | 55.00 %<br>9,460.00    | 60.0000<br>25,800.00            | 50.00 %<br>8,600.00    | 62.2500<br>26,767.50            | 55.63 %<br>9,567.50    |  |  |
| 41              | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE<br>10.0000                | TON       | 40.0000<br>400.00               | 104.0000<br>1,040.00            | 160.00 %<br>640.00     | 100.0000<br>1,000.00            | 150.00 %<br>600.00     | 180.0000<br>1,800.00            | 350.00 %<br>1,400.00   |  |  |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT |  |           |                                 |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |                                 |                        |  |  |
| 42              | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT<br>300.0000                | S.Y.      | 10.0000<br>3,000.00             | 30.0000<br>9,000.00             | 200.00 %<br>6,000.00   | 27.0000<br>8,100.00             | 170.00 %<br>5,100.00   | 32.7500<br>9,825.00             | 227.50 %<br>6,825.00   |  |  |
| 43              | HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58S-22<br>360.0000                  | TON       | 170.0000<br>61,200.00           | 215.0000<br>77,400.00           | 26.47 %<br>16,200.00   | 235.0000<br>84,600.00           | 38.24 %<br>23,400.00   | 320.0000<br>115,200.00          | 88.24 %<br>54,000.00   |  |  |
| 44              | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC                    |           | 1,190.00                        | 1,190.00                        | 0.00 %                 | 1,190.00                        | 0.00 %                 | 1,190.00                        | 0.00 %                 |  |  |
| 45              | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC                  |           | 700.00                          | 700.00                          | 0.00 %                 | 700.00                          | 0.00 %                 | 700.00                          | 0.00 %                 |  |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| HWY : SR 525   | ----- LOW BIDDER -----                             | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----                                   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. - PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS | PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR  | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264 |
| PROJECT :<br>COUNTY(S) : ISLAND  | SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134      | BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589             |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY              | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                       |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT                       |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 46                                    | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT            |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | CALC   |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |  |              | 1,785.00                        | 1,785.00                        |                       | 1,785.00                        |                       | 1,785.00                        |                       |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 47                                    | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | L.S.   |              |                                 |                                 | -54.55 %              |                                 | 36.36 %               |                                 | 13.64 %               |
|                                       |  |              | 22,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       | -12,000.00            | 30,000.00                       | 8,000.00              | 25,000.00                       | 3,000.00              |
| 48                                    | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING             |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 0.1000 ACRE                                    |              | 8,000.0000                      | 60,000.0000                     | 650.00 %              | 60,000.0000                     | 650.00 %              | 15,000.0000                     | 87.50 %               |
|                                       |  |              | 800.00                          | 6,000.00                        | 5,200.00              | 6,000.00                        | 5,200.00              | 1,500.00                        | 700.00                |
| 49                                    | WEED AND PEST CONTROL                          |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | EST.   |              |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |  |              | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        |                       | 1,000.00                        |                       | 1,000.00                        |                       |
| 50                                    | COMPOST BLANKET                                |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 299.0000 S.Y.                                  |              | 9.0000                          | 12.0000                         | 33.33 %               | 15.0000                         | 66.67 %               | 18.0000                         | 100.00 %              |
|                                       |  |              | 2,691.00                        | 3,588.00                        | 897.00                | 4,485.00                        | 1,794.00              | 5,382.00                        | 2,691.00              |
| 51                                    | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR 18" HT #2 CONT.        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 4.0000 EACH                                    |              | 25.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 52.00 %               | 45.0000                         | 80.00 %               | 48.2500                         | 93.00 %               |
|                                       |  |              | 100.00                          | 152.00                          | 52.00                 | 180.00                          | 80.00                 | 193.00                          | 93.00                 |
| 52                                    | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR 18" HT #2 CONT               |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 4.0000 EACH                                    |              | 25.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 52.00 %               | 45.0000                         | 80.00 %               | 48.2500                         | 93.00 %               |
|                                       |  |              | 100.00                          | 152.00                          | 52.00                 | 180.00                          | 80.00                 | 193.00                          | 93.00                 |
| 53                                    | PSIPE SERVICEBERRY, B&B                        |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 12.0000 EACH                                   |              | 150.0000                        | 38.0000                         | -74.67 %              | 350.0000                        | 133.33 %              | 360.0000                        | 140.00 %              |
|                                       |  |              | 1,800.00                        | 456.00                          | -1,344.00             | 4,200.00                        | 2,400.00              | 4,320.00                        | 2,520.00              |
| 54                                    | PSIPE RUGOSA ROSE #1 CONT.                     |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 9.0000 EACH                                    |              | 30.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 26.67 %               | 20.0000                         | -33.33 %              | 21.0000                         | -30.00 %              |
|                                       |  |              | 270.00                          | 342.00                          | 72.00                 | 180.00                          | -90.00                | 189.00                          | -81.00                |
| 55                                    | PSIPE NOOKTKA ROSE, #1 CONT.                   |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 105.0000 EACH                                  |              | 24.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 58.33 %               | 20.0000                         | -16.67 %              | 21.0000                         | -12.50 %              |
|                                       |  |              | 2,520.00                        | 3,990.00                        | 1,470.00              | 2,100.00                        | -420.00               | 2,205.00                        | -315.00               |
| 56                                    | PSIPE KELSEY DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD,#1 CONT    |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 20.0000 EACH                                   |              | 24.0000                         | 33.0000                         | 37.50 %               | 22.0000                         | -8.33 %               | 24.0000                         | 0.00 %                |
|                                       |  |              | 480.00                          | 660.00                          | 180.00                | 440.00                          | -40.00                | 480.00                          | 0.00                  |
| 57                                    | PSIPE SNOWBERRY,#1 COUNT                       |              |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
|                                       | 85.0000 EACH                                   |              | 24.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 58.33 %               | 20.0000                         | -16.67 %              | 21.0000                         | -12.50 %              |
|                                       |  |              | 2,040.00                        | 3,230.00                        | 1,190.00              | 1,700.00                        | -340.00               | 1,785.00                        | -255.00               |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 \* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018  
 TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR<br>SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412<br>ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264<br>BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 |

| ITEM NO.                              | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |
|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                                       |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 58                                    | PSIPE PACIFIC COAST IRIS, #1 CONT.<br>17.0000    | EACH      | 24.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 58.33 %               | 25.0000                         | 4.17 %                          | 27.0000               | 12.50 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 408.00                          | 646.00                          | 238.00                | 425.00                          | 17.00                           | 459.00                | 51.00                           |                                 |
| 59                                    | PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT<br>35.0000     | EACH      | 24.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 58.33 %               | 20.0000                         | -16.67 %                        | 21.0000               | -12.50 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 840.00                          | 1,330.00                        | 490.00                | 700.00                          | -140.00                         | 735.00                | -105.00                         |                                 |
| 60                                    | PSIPE LOW OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT.<br>105.0000     | EACH      | 24.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 58.33 %               | 20.0000                         | -16.67 %                        | 21.0000               | -12.50 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 2,520.00                        | 3,990.00                        | 1,470.00              | 2,100.00                        | -420.00                         | 2,205.00              | -315.00                         |                                 |
| 61                                    | PSIPE BOSTOPN IVY, #1 CONT<br>60.0000            | EACH      | 24.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 58.33 %               | 25.0000                         | 4.17 %                          | 27.0000               | 12.50 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 1,440.00                        | 2,280.00                        | 840.00                | 1,500.00                        | 60.00                           | 1,620.00              | 180.00                          |                                 |
| 62                                    | TOP SOIL TYPE A 24" DEPTH<br>460.0000            | S.Y.      | 30.0000                         | 42.0000                         | 40.00 %               | 90.0000                         | 200.00 %                        | 90.0000               | 200.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 13,800.00                       | 19,320.00                       | 5,520.00              | 41,400.00                       | 27,600.00                       | 41,400.00             | 27,600.00                       |                                 |
| 63                                    | BARK OR WOODCHIP MULCH 3" DEPTH<br>460.0000      | S.Y.      | 5.5000                          | 12.0000                         | 118.18 %              | 17.0000                         | 209.09 %                        | 18.0000               | 227.27 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 2,530.00                        | 5,520.00                        | 2,990.00              | 7,820.00                        | 5,290.00                        | 8,280.00              | 5,750.00                        |                                 |
| 64                                    | ESC LEAD<br>62.0000                              | DAY       | 100.0000                        | 65.0000                         | -35.00 %              | 150.0000                        | 50.00 %                         | 150.0000              | 50.00 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 6,200.00                        | 4,030.00                        | -2,170.00             | 9,300.00                        | 3,100.00                        | 9,300.00              | 3,100.00                        |                                 |
| 65                                    | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT STORAGE<br>L.S.               |           |                                 |                                 | 200.00 %              |                                 | 50.00 %                         |                       | 150.00 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 10,000.00                       | 30,000.00                       | 20,000.00             | 15,000.00                       | 5,000.00                        | 25,000.00             | 15,000.00                       |                                 |
| TRAFFIC                               |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 66                                    | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER<br>367.0000 | L.F.      | 70.0000                         | 38.0000                         | -45.71 %              | 50.0000                         | -28.57 %                        | 59.0000               | -15.71 %                        |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 25,690.00                       | 13,946.00                       | -11,744.00            | 18,350.00                       | -7,340.00                       | 21,653.00             | -4,037.00                       |                                 |
| 67                                    | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB<br>111.0000            | L.F.      | 50.0000                         | 28.0000                         | -44.00 %              | 50.0000                         | 0.00 %                          | 55.0000               | 10.00 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 5,550.00                        | 3,108.00                        | -2,442.00             | 5,550.00                        | 0.00                            | 6,105.00              | 555.00                          |                                 |
| 68                                    | DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB<br>42.0000  | L.F.      | 50.0000                         | 80.0000                         | 60.00 %               | 60.0000                         | 20.00 %                         | 69.0000               | 38.00 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 2,100.00                        | 3,360.00                        | 1,260.00              | 2,520.00                        | 420.00                          | 2,898.00              | 798.00                          |                                 |
| 69                                    | CEMENT CONC. DRAINAGE SWALE<br>367.0000          | L.F.      | 70.0000                         | 44.0000                         | -37.14 %              | 60.0000                         | -14.29 %                        | 86.5000               | 23.57 %                         |                                 |
|                                       |  |           | 25,690.00                       | 16,148.00                       | -9,542.00             | 22,020.00                       | -3,670.00                       | 31,745.50             | 6,055.50                        |                                 |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| HWY : SR 525  | ----- LOW BIDDER -----                             | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----                                   | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -<br>PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS | PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR  | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264 |
| PROJECT :<br>COUNTY(S) : ISLAND   | SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134      | BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589             |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER                      |                                 |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC     |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 70          | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 39.0000                                   | L.F.      | 50.0000                         | 55.0000                         | 10.00 %               | 50.0000                         | 0.00 %                          | 45.0000               | -10.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |   |           | 1,950.00                        | 2,145.00                        | 195.00                | 1,950.00                        | 0.00                            | 1,755.00              | -195.00                         |                                 |
| 71          | PLASTIC LINE                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 885.0000                                  | L.F.      | 3.0000                          | 6.0000                          | 100.00 %              | 4.0000                          | 33.33 %                         | 18.0000               | 500.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |   |           | 2,655.00                        | 5,310.00                        | 2,655.00              | 3,540.00                        | 885.00                          | 15,930.00             | 13,275.00                       |                                 |
| 72          | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 200.0000                                  | S.F.      | 3.0000                          | 17.0000                         | 466.67 %              | 7.0000                          | 133.33 %                        | 18.0000               | 500.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |   |           | 600.00                          | 3,400.00                        | 2,800.00              | 1,400.00                        | 800.00                          | 3,600.00              | 3,000.00                        |                                 |
| 73          | PLASTIC STOP LINE                         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 35.0000                                   | L.F.      | 12.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 216.67 %              | 16.0000                         | 33.33 %                         | 18.0000               | 50.00 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 420.00                          | 1,330.00                        | 910.00                | 560.00                          | 140.00                          | 630.00                | 210.00                          |                                 |
| 74          | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 4.0000                                    | EACH      | 200.0000                        | 500.0000                        | 150.00 %              | 175.0000                        | -12.50 %                        | 247.7500              | 23.88 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 800.00                          | 2,000.00                        | 1,200.00              | 700.00                          | -100.00                         | 991.00                | 191.00                          |                                 |
| 75          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -51.19 %              |                                 | 173.81 %                        |                       | -8.93 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 84,000.00                       | 41,000.00                       | -43,000.00            | 230,000.00                      | 146,000.00                      | 76,500.00             | -7,500.00                       |                                 |
| 76          | PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 4.0000                                    | EACH      | 250.0000                        | 600.0000                        | 140.00 %              | 175.0000                        | -30.00 %                        | 247.7500              | -0.90 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 1,000.00                        | 2,400.00                        | 1,400.00              | 700.00                          | -300.00                         | 991.00                | -9.00                           |                                 |
| 77          | PERMANENT SIGNING                         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 71.43 %               |                                 | 0.00 %                          |                       | 314.29 %                        |                                 |
|             |   |           | 7,000.00                        | 12,000.00                       | 5,000.00              | 7,000.00                        | 0.00                            | 29,000.00             | 22,000.00                       |                                 |
| 78          | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 10.0000                                   | EACH      | 50.0000                         | 70.0000                         | 40.00 %               | 115.0000                        | 130.00 %                        | 173.5000              | 247.00 %                        |                                 |
|             |   |           | 500.00                          | 700.00                          | 200.00                | 1,150.00                        | 650.00                          | 1,735.00              | 1,235.00                        |                                 |
| 79          | CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 282.0000                                  | L.F.      | 330.0000                        | 315.0000                        | -4.55 %               | 200.0000                        | -39.39 %                        | 488.0000              | 47.88 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 93,060.00                       | 88,830.00                       | -4,230.00             | 56,400.00                       | -36,660.00                      | 137,616.00            | 44,556.00                       |                                 |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
| 80          | PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 36.0000                                   | L.F.      | 300.0000                        | 295.0000                        | -1.67 %               | 235.0000                        | -21.67 %                        | 295.0000              | -1.67 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 10,800.00                       | 10,620.00                       | -180.00               | 8,460.00                        | -2,340.00                       | 10,620.00             | -180.00                         |                                 |
| 81          | MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |
|             | 191.0000                                  | S.Y.      | 100.0000                        | 81.0000                         | -19.00 %              | 110.0000                        | 10.00 %                         | 153.5000              | 53.50 %                         |                                 |
|             |   |           | 19,100.00                       | 15,471.00                       | -3,629.00             | 21,010.00                       | 1,910.00                        | 29,318.50             | 10,218.50                       |                                 |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,  
 700 S RIVERSIDE DR 537 NW LOCUST ST 28215 112TH ST  
 98027-2412 98321-9264  
 SEATTLE WA 981084364 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 BUCKLEY WA 983210674  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                    | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
| 82          | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE                         |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 5.0000 EACH   |           | 4,000.0000                   | 3,100.0000                   | -22.50 %           | 2,000.0000                   | -50.00 %           | 3,000.0000                   | -25.00 %           |
|             |   |           | 20,000.00                    | 15,500.00                    | -4,500.00          | 10,000.00                    | -10,000.00         | 15,000.00                    | -5,000.00          |
| 83          | STRUCTURE SURVEYING                                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | 14.00 %            |                              | 200.00 %           |                              | 42.00 %            |
|             |   |           | 5,000.00                     | 5,700.00                     | 700.00             | 15,000.00                    | 10,000.00          | 7,100.00                     | 2,100.00           |
| 84          | ROADWAY SURVEYING                                   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | 380.00 %           |                              | 200.00 %           |                              | 160.00 %           |
|             |   |           | 5,000.00                     | 24,000.00                    | 19,000.00          | 15,000.00                    | 10,000.00          | 13,000.00                    | 8,000.00           |
| 85          | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                          |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 24.0000 S.F.  |           | 50.0000                      | 95.0000                      | 90.00 %            | 25.0000                      | -50.00 %           | 75.5000                      | 51.00 %            |
|             |   |           | 1,200.00                     | 2,280.00                     | 1,080.00           | 600.00                       | -600.00            | 1,812.00                     | 612.00             |
| 86          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                                    |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | EST.  |           |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |
|             |   |           | 2,000.00                     | 2,000.00                     |                    | 2,000.00                     |                    | 2,000.00                     |                    |
| 87          | MINOR CHANGE  |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | CALC  |           |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |
|             |   |           | -1.00                        | -1.00                        |                    | -1.00                        |                    | -1.00                        |                    |
| 88          | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | CALC  |           |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |
|             |   |           | -1.00                        | -1.00                        |                    | -1.00                        |                    | -1.00                        |                    |
| 89          | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER                      |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 3.0000 EACH   |           | 500.0000                     | 865.0000                     | 73.00 %            | 1,100.0000                   | 120.00 %           | 545.0000                     | 9.00 %             |
|             |   |           | 1,500.00                     | 2,595.00                     | 1,095.00           | 3,300.00                     | 1,800.00           | 1,635.00                     | 135.00             |
| 90          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE                |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | EST.  |           |                              |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |                              | 0.00 %             |
|             |   |           | 5.00                         | 5.00                         |                    | 5.00                         |                    | 5.00                         |                    |
| 91          | TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM              |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | 159.51 %           |                              | 188.35 %           |                              | 217.18 %           |
|             |   |           | 34,680.57                    | 90,000.00                    | 55,319.43          | 100,000.00                   | 65,319.43          | 110,000.00                   | 75,319.43          |
| 92          | LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 1.0000 EACH   |           | 1,500.0000                   | 450.0000                     | -70.00 %           | 725.0000                     | -51.67 %           | 580.0000                     | -61.33 %           |
|             |   |           | 1,500.00                     | 450.00                       | -1,050.00          | 725.00                       | -775.00            | 580.00                       | -920.00            |
| 93          | SPCC PLAN   |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | L.S.  |           |                              |                              | -33.33 %           |                              | 100.00 %           |                              | 166.67 %           |
|             |   |           | 1,500.00                     | 1,000.00                     | -500.00            | 3,000.00                     | 1,500.00           | 4,000.00                     | 2,500.00           |
| 94          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B                 |           |                              |                              |                    |                              |                    |                              |                    |
|             | 326.0000 S.F.                                       |           | 2.0000                       | 1.0000                       | -50.00 %           | 10.0000                      | 400.00 %           | 9.5000                       | 375.00 %           |
|             |   |           | 652.00                       | 326.00                       | -326.00            | 3,260.00                     | 2,608.00           | 3,097.00                     | 2,445.00           |



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR<br>SEATTLE WA 981084364<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100609 | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412<br>ISSAQUAH WA 980271006<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264<br>BUCKLEY WA 983210674<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 |

| ITEM NO.     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                     | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|--------------|---|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS  |   |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 95           | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE<br>2.0000                      | EACH      | 800.0000<br>1,600.00                            | 370.0000<br>740.00              | -53.75 %<br>-860.00   | 400.0000<br>800.00              | -50.00 %<br>-800.00   | 525.0000<br>1,050.00            | -34.38 %<br>-550.00   |
| 96           | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE<br>7.0000            | EACH      | 1,300.0000<br>9,100.00                          | 370.0000<br>2,590.00            | -71.54 %<br>-6,510.00 | 300.0000<br>2,100.00            | -76.92 %<br>-7,000.00 | 400.0000<br>2,800.00            | -69.23 %<br>-6,300.00 |
| 97           | ADJUST CATCH BASIN<br>4.0000                          | EACH      | 750.0000<br>3,000.00                            | 650.0000<br>2,600.00            | -13.33 %<br>-400.00   | 350.0000<br>1,400.00            | -53.33 %<br>-1,600.00 | 300.0000<br>1,200.00            | -60.00 %<br>-1,800.00 |
| 98           | DRAINAGE MAT FOR UNDERDRAIN<br>203.0000               | S.Y.      | 13.0000<br>2,639.00                             | 12.0000<br>2,436.00             | -7.69 %<br>-203.00    | 16.0000<br>3,248.00             | 23.08 %<br>609.00     | 18.0000<br>3,654.00             | 38.46 %<br>1,015.00   |
| 99           | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL<br>102.0000   | C.Y.      | 25.0000<br>2,550.00                             | 22.0000<br>2,244.00             | -12.00 %<br>-306.00   | 70.0000<br>7,140.00             | 180.00 %<br>4,590.00  | 47.0000<br>4,794.00             | 88.00 %<br>2,244.00   |
| 100          | FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED REMOVAL<br>EST.           |           |   |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|              |   |           | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00                        |                       | 1,000.00                        |                       | 1,000.00                        |                       |
| 101          | FORCE ACCOUNT POT HOLE EXISTING UTILITIES<br>EST.     |           |   |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 | 0.00 %                |
|              |   |           | 4,000.00  | 4,000.00                        |                       | 4,000.00                        |                       | 4,000.00                        |                       |
|              | BASE TOTAL  |           | \$1,697,806.45                                  | \$1,833,755.00                  | 8.01 %                | \$2,043,267.00                  | 20.35 %               | \$2,198,654.25                  | 29.50 %               |
| ALTERNATE A1 |   |           |   |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |                                 |                       |
| 102          | PEDESTRIAN WAITING AREA CANOPY - ALTERNATE A1<br>L.S. |           |   |                                 | -9.09 %               |                                 | 51.52 %               |                                 | 6.06 %                |
|              |   |           | 33,000.00                                       | 30,000.00                       | -3,000.00             | 50,000.00                       | 17,000.00             | 35,000.00                       | 2,000.00              |
|              | ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL                                    |           | \$33,000.00                                     | \$30,000.00                     | -9.09 %               | \$50,000.00                     | 51.52 %               | \$35,000.00                     | 6.06 %                |
|              | BASE TOTAL  |           | \$1,697,806.45                                  | \$1,833,755.00                  | 8.01 %                | \$2,043,267.00                  | 20.35 %               | \$2,198,654.25                  | 29.50 %               |
|              | BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A)                          |           | \$1,730,806.45                                  | \$1,863,755.00                  | 7.68 %                | \$2,093,267.00                  | 20.94 %               | \$2,233,654.25                  | 29.05 %               |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY        | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
|             |  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |  |
| PREPARATION |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                             |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 63.35 %               |                                 |                                 | 78.33 %               |  |
|             |  |           | 140,185.88                      | 229,000.00                      | 88,814.12             | 250,000.00                      | 109,814.12                      |                       |  |
| 2           | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 0.3000                                   | ACRE      | 30,000.0000                     | 45,000.0000                     | 50.00 %               | 33,000.0000                     | 10.00 %                         |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                        | 13,500.00                       | 4,500.00              | 9,900.00                        | 900.00                          |                       |  |
| 3           | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 70.58 %               |                                 |                                 | -27.51 %              |  |
|             |  |           | 11,725.00                       | 20,000.00                       | 8,275.00              | 8,500.00                        | -3,225.00                       |                       |  |
| 4           | REMOVING SOLDIER PILE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             |  | EST.      |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |                                 |                                 | 0.00 %                |  |
|             |  |           | 9,000.00                        | 9,000.00                        |                       | 9,000.00                        |                                 |                       |  |
| 5           | REMOVING GUARDRAIL                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 70.0000                                  | L.F.      | 20.0000                         | 38.0000                         | 90.00 %               | 18.0000                         | -10.00 %                        |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 1,400.00                        | 2,660.00                        | 1,260.00              | 1,260.00                        | -140.00                         |                       |  |
| 6           | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 2.0000                                   | EACH      | 300.0000                        | 750.0000                        | 150.00 %              | 600.0000                        | 100.00 %                        |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 600.00                          | 1,500.00                        | 900.00                | 1,200.00                        | 600.00                          |                       |  |
| 7           | REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE                |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 50.0000                                  | L.F.      | 15.0000                         | 22.0000                         | 46.67 %               | 18.0000                         | 20.00 %                         |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 750.00                          | 1,100.00                        | 350.00                | 900.00                          | 150.00                          |                       |  |
| 8           | REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 2.0000                                   | EACH      | 800.0000                        | 1,800.0000                      | 125.00 %              | 630.0000                        | -21.25 %                        |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 1,600.00                        | 3,600.00                        | 2,000.00              | 1,260.00                        | -340.00                         |                       |  |
| 9           | WORK ACCESS -SOLDIER PILE WALL           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             |  | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -60.67 %              |                                 |                                 | -59.55 %              |  |
|             |  |           | 89,000.00                       | 35,000.00                       | -54,000.00            | 36,000.00                       | -53,000.00                      |                       |  |
| GRADING     |  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
| 10          | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 970.0000                                 | C.Y.      | 20.0000                         | 24.0000                         | 20.00 %               | 58.0000                         | 190.00 %                        |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 19,400.00                       | 23,280.00                       | 3,880.00              | 56,260.00                       | 36,860.00                       |                       |  |
| 11          | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |  |
|             | 360.0000                                 | C.Y.      | 10.0000                         | 14.0000                         | 40.00 %               | 18.0000                         | 80.00 %                         |                       |  |
|             |  |           | 3,600.00                        | 5,040.00                        | 1,440.00              | 6,480.00                        | 2,880.00                        |                       |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|          |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |

|             |                              |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|-------------|------------------------------|------|------------|------------|----------|------------|-----------|--|--|
| DRAINAGE    |                              |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
| 12          | REMOVING STORM SEWER PIPE    |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 142.0000                     | L.F. | 15.0000    | 11.0000    | -26.67 % | 11.0000    | -26.67 %  |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 2,130.00   | 1,562.00   | -568.00  | 1,562.00   | -568.00   |  |  |
| 13          | STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN  |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 5.0000                       | EACH | 200.0000   | 370.0000   | 85.00 %  | 86.0000    | -57.00 %  |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 1,000.00   | 1,850.00   | 850.00   | 430.00     | -570.00   |  |  |
| 14          | REMOVING SLOPE DRAIN .       |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 120.0000                     | L.F. | 3.0000     | 18.0000    | 500.00 % | 8.0000     | 166.67 %  |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 360.00     | 2,160.00   | 1,800.00 | 960.00     | 600.00    |  |  |
| 15          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.  |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 277.0000                     | L.F. | 16.0000    | 42.0000    | 162.50 % | 20.0000    | 25.00 %   |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 4,432.00   | 11,634.00  | 7,202.00 | 5,540.00   | 1,108.00  |  |  |
| 16          | SLOPE DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM  |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 70.0000                      | L.F. | 8.0000     | 32.0000    | 300.00 % | 14.0000    | 75.00 %   |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 560.00     | 2,240.00   | 1,680.00 | 980.00     | 420.00    |  |  |
| 17          | SLOPE DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 70.0000                      | L.F. | 10.0000    | 44.0000    | 340.00 % | 9.0000     | -10.00 %  |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 700.00     | 3,080.00   | 2,380.00 | 630.00     | -70.00    |  |  |
| 18          | UNDERDRAIN PIPE CLEANOUT     |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 5.0000                       | EACH | 500.0000   | 900.0000   | 80.00 %  | 474.0000   | -5.20 %   |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 2,500.00   | 4,500.00   | 2,000.00 | 2,370.00   | -130.00   |  |  |
| 19          | UNDERDRAIN FILTER GRAVEL     |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 20.0000                      | C.Y. | 60.0000    | 106.0000   | 76.67 %  | 68.0000    | 13.33 %   |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 1,200.00   | 2,120.00   | 920.00   | 1,360.00   | 160.00    |  |  |
| STORM SEWER |                              |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
| 20          | CATCH BASIN PVC              |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 4.0000                       | EACH | 1,000.0000 | 1,900.0000 | 90.00 %  | 3,700.0000 | 270.00 %  |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 4,000.00   | 7,600.00   | 3,600.00 | 14,800.00  | 10,800.00 |  |  |
| 21          | MODIFY EXISTING CATCH BASIN  |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 1.0000                       | EACH | 2,500.0000 | 1,900.0000 | -24.00 % | 2,400.0000 | -4.00 %   |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 2,500.00   | 1,900.00   | -600.00  | 2,400.00   | -100.00   |  |  |
| 22          | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1           |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 4.0000                       | EACH | 2,100.0000 | 1,900.0000 | -9.52 %  | 1,800.0000 | -14.29 %  |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 8,400.00   | 7,600.00   | -800.00  | 7,200.00   | -1,200.00 |  |  |
| 23          | FRAME AND VANED GRATE        |      |            |            |          |            |           |  |  |
|             | 3.0000                       | EACH | 600.0000   | 620.0000   | 3.33 %   | 980.0000   | 63.33 %   |  |  |
|             |                              |      | 1,800.00   | 1,860.00   | 60.00    | 2,940.00   | 1,140.00  |  |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER |  |  |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|--|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |  |  |
| STORM SEWER |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
| 24          | TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 227.0000                                  | L.F.      | 5.0000                          | 10.0000                         | 100.00 %              | 5.0000                          | 0.00 %                          |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 1,135.00                        | 2,270.00                        | 1,135.00              | 1,135.00                        | 0.00                            |                       |            |  |  |
| 25          | SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 220.0000                                  | L.F.      | 70.0000                         | 59.0000                         | -15.71 %              | 55.0000                         | -21.43 %                        |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 15,400.00                       | 12,980.00                       | -2,420.00             | 12,100.00                       | -3,300.00                       |                       |            |  |  |
| 26          | DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 7.0000                                    | L.F.      | 50.0000                         | 127.0000                        | 154.00 %              | 98.0000                         | 96.00 %                         |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 350.00                          | 889.00                          | 539.00                | 686.00                          | 336.00                          |                       |            |  |  |
| WATER LINES |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
| 27          | BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 11.0000                                   | C.Y.      | 10.0000                         | 60.0000                         | 500.00 %              | 68.0000                         | 580.00 %                        |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 110.00                          | 660.00                          | 550.00                | 748.00                          | 638.00                          |                       |            |  |  |
| STRUCTURE   |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
| 28          | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL                  |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 360.0000                                  | C.Y.      | 40.0000                         | 37.0000                         | -7.50 %               | 78.0000                         | 95.00 %                         |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 14,400.00                       | 13,320.00                       | -1,080.00             | 28,080.00                       | 13,680.00                       |                       |            |  |  |
| 29          | SHAFT - 30 IN. DIAMETER                   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 876.0000                                  | L.F.      | 200.0000                        | 290.0000                        | 45.00 %               | 550.0000                        | 175.00 %                        |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 175,200.00                      | 254,040.00                      | 78,840.00             | 481,800.00                      | 306,600.00                      |                       |            |  |  |
| 30          | FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14X90            |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 465.0000                                  | L.F.      | 115.0000                        | 77.0000                         | -33.04 %              | 70.0000                         | -39.13 %                        |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 53,475.00                       | 35,805.00                       | -17,670.00            | 32,550.00                       | -20,925.00                      |                       |            |  |  |
| 31          | FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14X132           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 295.0000                                  | L.F.      | 170.0000                        | 115.0000                        | -32.35 %              | 110.0000                        | -35.29 %                        |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 50,150.00                       | 33,925.00                       | -16,225.00            | 32,450.00                       | -17,700.00                      |                       |            |  |  |
| 32          | FURNISHING SOLDIER PILE W14X176           |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 560.0000                                  | L.F.      | 225.0000                        | 150.0000                        | -33.33 %              | 150.0000                        | -33.33 %                        |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 126,000.00                      | 84,000.00                       | -42,000.00            | 84,000.00                       | -42,000.00                      |                       |            |  |  |
| 33          | LAGGING                                   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 3832.0000                                 | S.F.      | 20.0000                         | 14.5000                         | -27.50 %              | 20.0000                         | 0.00 %                          |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 76,640.00                       | 55,564.00                       | -21,076.00            | 76,640.00                       | 0.00                            |                       |            |  |  |
| 34          | CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |  |
|             | 3806.0000                                 | S.F.      | 55.0000                         | 71.0000                         | 29.09 %               | 75.0000                         | 36.36 %                         |                       |            |  |  |
|             |   |           | 209,330.00                      | 270,226.00                      | 60,896.00             | 285,450.00                      | 76,120.00                       |                       |            |  |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                       | 4TH BIDDER                      |                       |                                 | 5TH BIDDER            |  |  |
|----------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|
|          |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |  |  |

STRUCTURE

|    |  |      |           |            |            |           |            |  |  |  |  |
|----|--|------|-----------|------------|------------|-----------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| 35 | BRIDGE RAILLING TYPE BARRIER RAILLING BP-B |      |           |            |            |           |            |  |  |  |  |
|    | 282.0000                                   | L.F. | 200.0000  | 128.0000   | -36.00 %   | 100.0000  | -50.00 %   |  |  |  |  |
|    |  |      | 56,400.00 | 36,096.00  | -20,304.00 | 28,200.00 | -28,200.00 |  |  |  |  |
| 36 | PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT                 |      |           |            |            |           |            |  |  |  |  |
|    | 231.0000                                   | S.Y. | 20.0000   | 83.0000    | 315.00 %   | 25.0000   | 25.00 %    |  |  |  |  |
|    |  |      | 4,620.00  | 19,173.00  | 14,553.00  | 5,775.00  | 1,155.00   |  |  |  |  |
| 37 | PEDESTRIAN WAITING AREA SUPPORT            |      |           |            |            |           |            |  |  |  |  |
|    |  | L.S. |           |            | 163.16 %   |           | 84.21 %    |  |  |  |  |
|    |  |      | 38,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 62,000.00  | 70,000.00 | 32,000.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 38 | CONCRETE RETAINING WALL                    |      |           |            |            |           |            |  |  |  |  |
|    |  | L.S. |           |            | 126.09 %   |           | 21.74 %    |  |  |  |  |
|    |  |      | 11,500.00 | 26,000.00  | 14,500.00  | 14,000.00 | 2,500.00   |  |  |  |  |

SURFACING

|    |                               |     |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|----|-------------------------------|-----|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| 39 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE |     |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    | 320.0000                      | TON | 45.0000   | 40.0000   | -11.11 %  | 71.0000   | 57.78 %   |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |     | 14,400.00 | 12,800.00 | -1,600.00 | 22,720.00 | 8,320.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 40 | PERMEABLE BALLAST             |     |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    | 430.0000                      | TON | 40.0000   | 40.0000   | 0.00 %    | 77.0000   | 92.50 %   |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |     | 17,200.00 | 17,200.00 | 0.00      | 33,110.00 | 15,910.00 |  |  |  |  |
| 41 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE  |     |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    | 10.0000                       | TON | 40.0000   | 136.0000  | 240.00 %  | 117.0000  | 192.50 %  |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |     | 400.00    | 1,360.00  | 960.00    | 1,170.00  | 770.00    |  |  |  |  |

HOT MIX ASPHALT

|    |                               |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|----|-------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| 42 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT   |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    | 300.0000                      | S.Y. | 10.0000   | 31.0000   | 210.00 %  | 37.0000   | 270.00 %  |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |      | 3,000.00  | 9,300.00  | 6,300.00  | 11,100.00 | 8,100.00  |  |  |  |  |
| 43 | HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58S-22     |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    | 360.0000                      | TON  | 170.0000  | 235.0000  | 38.24 %   | 247.0000  | 45.29 %   |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |      | 61,200.00 | 84,600.00 | 23,400.00 | 88,920.00 | 27,720.00 |  |  |  |  |
| 44 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT   |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               | CALC |           |           | 0.00 %    |           | 0.00 %    |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |      | 1,190.00  | 1,190.00  |           | 1,190.00  |           |  |  |  |  |
| 45 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               | CALC |           |           | 0.00 %    |           | 0.00 %    |  |  |  |  |
|    |                               |      | 700.00    | 700.00    |           | 700.00    |           |  |  |  |  |



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|------------------|-----------|---|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|----------|------------------|-----------|---|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

|    |                                    |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|----|------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|--|
| 58 | PSIPE PACIFIC COAST IRIS, #1 CONT. |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 17.0000                            | EACH | 24.0000   | 40.0000   | 66.67 %   | 26.0000   | 8.33 %    |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 408.00    | 680.00    | 272.00    | 442.00    | 34.00     |  |  |
| 59 | PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN, #1 CONT  |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 35.0000                            | EACH | 24.0000   | 40.0000   | 66.67 %   | 21.0000   | -12.50 %  |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 840.00    | 1,400.00  | 560.00    | 735.00    | -105.00   |  |  |
| 60 | PSIPE LOW OREGON GRAPE, #1 CONT.   |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 105.0000                           | EACH | 24.0000   | 40.0000   | 66.67 %   | 21.0000   | -12.50 %  |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 2,520.00  | 4,200.00  | 1,680.00  | 2,205.00  | -315.00   |  |  |
| 61 | PSIPE BOSTOPN IVY, #1 CONT         |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 60.0000                            | EACH | 24.0000   | 40.0000   | 66.67 %   | 27.0000   | 12.50 %   |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 1,440.00  | 2,400.00  | 960.00    | 1,620.00  | 180.00    |  |  |
| 62 | TOP SOIL TYPE A 24" DEPTH          |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 460.0000                           | S.Y. | 30.0000   | 69.0000   | 130.00 %  | 88.0000   | 193.33 %  |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 13,800.00 | 31,740.00 | 17,940.00 | 40,480.00 | 26,680.00 |  |  |
| 63 | BARK OR WOODCHIP MULCH 3" DEPTH    |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 460.0000                           | S.Y. | 5.5000    | 12.0000   | 118.18 %  | 18.0000   | 227.27 %  |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 2,530.00  | 5,520.00  | 2,990.00  | 8,280.00  | 5,750.00  |  |  |
| 64 | ESC LEAD                           |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 62.0000                            | DAY  | 100.0000  | 92.0000   | -8.00 %   | 50.0000   | -50.00 %  |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 6,200.00  | 5,704.00  | -496.00   | 3,100.00  | -3,100.00 |  |  |
| 65 | TEMPORARY SEDIMENT STORAGE         |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    |                                    | L.S. |           |           | 320.00 %  |           | 730.00 %  |  |  |
|    |                                    |      | 10,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 83,000.00 | 73,000.00 |  |  |

TRAFFIC

|    |                                      |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|----|--------------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|--|
| 66 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 367.0000                             | L.F. | 70.0000   | 50.0000   | -28.57 %  | 54.0000   | -22.86 %  |  |  |
|    |                                      |      | 25,690.00 | 18,350.00 | -7,340.00 | 19,818.00 | -5,872.00 |  |  |
| 67 | CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB            |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 111.0000                             | L.F. | 50.0000   | 50.0000   | 0.00 %    | 53.0000   | 6.00 %    |  |  |
|    |                                      |      | 5,550.00  | 5,550.00  | 0.00      | 5,883.00  | 333.00    |  |  |
| 68 | DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 42.0000                              | L.F. | 50.0000   | 60.0000   | 20.00 %   | 68.0000   | 36.00 %   |  |  |
|    |                                      |      | 2,100.00  | 2,520.00  | 420.00    | 2,856.00  | 756.00    |  |  |
| 69 | CEMENT CONC. DRAINAGE SWALE          |      |           |           |           |           |           |  |  |
|    | 367.0000                             | L.F. | 70.0000   | 55.0000   | -21.43 %  | 60.0000   | -14.29 %  |  |  |
|    |                                      |      | 25,690.00 | 20,185.00 | -5,505.00 | 22,020.00 | -3,670.00 |  |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 09/27/2018

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

|   |   |   |                     |       |
|---|---|---|---------------------|-------|
| HWY : SR 525  | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----                          | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----                                    | -----               | ----- |
| TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -<br>PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>609 N HILL BLVD | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE |                     |       |
| PROJECT :   | BURLINGTON WA 982334600                         | EVERETT WA 982011927                                      |                     |       |
| COUNTY(S) : ISLAND  | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408                      | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102                                | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : |       |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER                      |                                 | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | 5TH BIDDER |  | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|--|-----------------------|
|             |   |           | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |                       |            |  |                       |
| TRAFFIC     |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
| 70          | CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 39.0000                                   | L.F.      | 50.0000                         | 48.0000                         | -4.00 %               | 53.0000                         | 6.00 %                          |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 1,950.00                        | 1,872.00                        | -78.00                | 2,067.00                        | 117.00                          |                       |            |  |                       |
| 71          | PLASTIC LINE                              |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 885.0000                                  | L.F.      | 3.0000                          | 6.0000                          | 100.00 %              | 6.0000                          | 100.00 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 2,655.00                        | 5,310.00                        | 2,655.00              | 5,310.00                        | 2,655.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |
| 72          | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE                    |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 200.0000                                  | S.F.      | 3.0000                          | 17.0000                         | 466.67 %              | 18.0000                         | 500.00 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 600.00                          | 3,400.00                        | 2,800.00              | 3,600.00                        | 3,000.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |
| 73          | PLASTIC STOP LINE                         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 35.0000                                   | L.F.      | 12.0000                         | 40.0000                         | 233.33 %              | 41.0000                         | 241.67 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 420.00                          | 1,400.00                        | 980.00                | 1,435.00                        | 1,015.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |
| 74          | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW                     |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 4.0000                                    | EACH      | 200.0000                        | 600.0000                        | 200.00 %              | 558.0000                        | 179.00 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 800.00                          | 2,400.00                        | 1,600.00              | 2,232.00                        | 1,432.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |
| 75          | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | 72.62 %               |                                 | 105.95 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 84,000.00                       | 145,000.00                      | 61,000.00             | 173,000.00                      | 89,000.00                       |                       |            |  |                       |
| 76          | PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 4.0000                                    | EACH      | 250.0000                        | 550.0000                        | 120.00 %              | 558.0000                        | 123.20 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 1,000.00                        | 2,200.00                        | 1,200.00              | 2,232.00                        | 1,232.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |
| 77          | PERMANENT SIGNING                         |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   | L.S.      |                                 |                                 | -28.57 %              |                                 | 214.29 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 7,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        | -2,000.00             | 22,000.00                       | 15,000.00                       |                       |            |  |                       |
| 78          | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 10.0000                                   | EACH      | 50.0000                         | 125.0000                        | 150.00 %              | 253.0000                        | 406.00 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 500.00                          | 1,250.00                        | 750.00                | 2,530.00                        | 2,030.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |
| 79          | CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER               |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 282.0000                                  | L.F.      | 330.0000                        | 480.0000                        | 45.45 %               | 300.0000                        | -9.09 %                         |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 93,060.00                       | 135,360.00                      | 42,300.00             | 84,600.00                       | -8,460.00                       |                       |            |  |                       |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
| 80          | PEDESTRIAN HANDRAIL                       |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 36.0000                                   | L.F.      | 300.0000                        | 340.0000                        | 13.33 %               | 255.0000                        | -15.00 %                        |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 10,800.00                       | 12,240.00                       | 1,440.00              | 9,180.00                        | -1,620.00                       |                       |            |  |                       |
| 81          | MONOLITHIC CEMENT CONC. CURB AND SIDEWALK |           |                                 |                                 |                       |                                 |                                 |                       |            |  |                       |
|             | 191.0000                                  | S.Y.      | 100.0000                        | 115.0000                        | 15.00 %               | 120.0000                        | 20.00 %                         |                       |            |  |                       |
|             |   |           | 19,100.00                       | 21,965.00                       | 2,865.00              | 22,920.00                       | 3,820.00                        |                       |            |  |                       |



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST.                 |                              | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
|          |                  |           | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |                    |

OTHER ITEMS

|    |   |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|----|---|--|------------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|--|
| 82 | CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE                         |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | 5.0000 EACH   |  | 4,000.0000 | 2,500.0000 | -37.50 %  | 2,100.0000 | -47.50 %  |  |
|    |   |  | 20,000.00  | 12,500.00  | -7,500.00 | 10,500.00  | -9,500.00 |  |
| 83 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING                                 |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | L.S.  |  |            |            | 130.00 %  |            | 52.00 %   |  |
|    |   |  | 5,000.00   | 11,500.00  | 6,500.00  | 7,600.00   | 2,600.00  |  |
| 84 | ROADWAY SURVEYING                                   |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | L.S.  |  |            |            | 180.00 %  |            | 300.00 %  |  |
|    |   |  | 5,000.00   | 14,000.00  | 9,000.00  | 20,000.00  | 15,000.00 |  |
| 85 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE                          |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | 24.0000 S.F.  |  | 50.0000    | 23.0000    | -54.00 %  | 24.0000    | -52.00 %  |  |
|    |   |  | 1,200.00   | 552.00     | -648.00   | 576.00     | -624.00   |  |
| 86 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                                    |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | EST.  |  |            |            | 0.00 %    |            | 0.00 %    |  |
|    |   |  | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00   |           | 2,000.00   |           |  |
| 87 | MINOR CHANGE  |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | CALC  |  |            |            | 0.00 %    |            | 0.00 %    |  |
|    |   |  | -1.00      | -1.00      |           | -1.00      |           |  |
| 88 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | CALC  |  |            |            | 0.00 %    |            | 0.00 %    |  |
|    |   |  | -1.00      | -1.00      |           | -1.00      |           |  |
| 89 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER                      |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | 3.0000 EACH   |  | 500.0000   | 1,000.0000 | 100.00 %  | 504.0000   | 0.80 %    |  |
|    |   |  | 1,500.00   | 3,000.00   | 1,500.00  | 1,512.00   | 12.00     |  |
| 90 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE                |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | EST.  |  |            |            | 0.00 %    |            | 0.00 %    |  |
|    |   |  | 5.00       | 5.00       |           | 5.00       |           |  |
| 91 | TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM              |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | L.S.  |  |            |            | 136.44 %  |            | 136.44 %  |  |
|    |   |  | 34,680.57  | 82,000.00  | 47,319.43 | 82,000.00  | 47,319.43 |  |
| 92 | LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | 1.0000 EACH   |  | 1,500.0000 | 1,000.0000 | -33.33 %  | 975.0000   | -35.00 %  |  |
|    |   |  | 1,500.00   | 1,000.00   | -500.00   | 975.00     | -525.00   |  |
| 93 | SPCC PLAN   |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | L.S.  |  |            |            | -50.00 %  |            | 0.00 %    |  |
|    |   |  | 1,500.00   | 750.00     | -750.00   | 1,500.00   | 0.00      |  |
| 94 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B                 |  |            |            |           |            |           |  |
|    | 326.0000 S.F.                                       |  | 2.0000     | 9.0000     | 350.00 %  | 2.0000     | 0.00 %    |  |
|    |   |  | 652.00     | 2,934.00   | 2,282.00  | 652.00     | 0.00      |  |

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 09/27/2018

TIME: 13:57

PS&E JOB NO : 15W042 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009318 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 7 WORK ORDER# : XL4944

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 31 2018

AWARDED ON : Nov 5 2018

HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
 PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 609 N HILL BLVD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : BURLINGTON WA 982334600 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./<br>AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|------------------|-----------|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
|----------|------------------|-----------|--|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|

OTHER ITEMS

|     |   |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|-----|---|------|------------|------------|-----------|----------|-----------|--|--|
| 95  | PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE                    |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     | 2.0000                                    | EACH | 800.0000   | 800.0000   | 0.00 %    | 704.0000 | -12.00 %  |  |  |
|     |   |      | 1,600.00   | 1,600.00   | 0.00      | 1,408.00 | -192.00   |  |  |
| 96  | CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE          |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     | 7.0000                                    | EACH | 1,300.0000 | 700.0000   | -46.15 %  | 773.0000 | -40.54 %  |  |  |
|     |   |      | 9,100.00   | 4,900.00   | -4,200.00 | 5,411.00 | -3,689.00 |  |  |
| 97  | ADJUST CATCH BASIN                        |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     | 4.0000                                    | EACH | 750.0000   | 1,000.0000 | 33.33 %   | 638.0000 | -14.93 %  |  |  |
|     |   |      | 3,000.00   | 4,000.00   | 1,000.00  | 2,552.00 | -448.00   |  |  |
| 98  | DRAINAGE MAT FOR UNDERDRAIN               |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     | 203.0000                                  | S.Y. | 13.0000    | 9.0000     | -30.77 %  | 24.0000  | 84.62 %   |  |  |
|     |   |      | 2,639.00   | 1,827.00   | -812.00   | 4,872.00 | 2,233.00  |  |  |
| 99  | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL   |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     | 102.0000                                  | C.Y. | 25.0000    | 25.0000    | 0.00 %    | 34.0000  | 36.00 %   |  |  |
|     |   |      | 2,550.00   | 2,550.00   | 0.00      | 3,468.00 | 918.00    |  |  |
| 100 | FORCE ACCOUNT UNANTICIPATED REMOVAL       |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     |   | EST. |            |            | 0.00 %    |          | 0.00 %    |  |  |
|     |   |      | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00   |           | 1,000.00 |           |  |  |
| 101 | FORCE ACCOUNT POT HOLE EXISTING UTILITIES |      |            |            |           |          |           |  |  |
|     |   | EST. |            |            | 0.00 %    |          | 0.00 %    |  |  |
|     |   |      | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00   |           | 4,000.00 |           |  |  |

|            |                |                |         |                |         |   |
|------------|----------------|----------------|---------|----------------|---------|---|
| BASE TOTAL | \$1,697,806.45 | \$2,230,295.00 | 31.36 % | \$2,520,556.00 | 48.46 % | % |
|------------|----------------|----------------|---------|----------------|---------|---|

ALTERNATE A1

|     |   |      |             |             |           |             |           |  |  |
|-----|---|------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|--|--|
| 102 | PEDESTRIAN WAITING AREA CANOPY - ALTERNATE A1 |      |             |             |           |             |           |  |  |
|     |   | L.S. |             |             | 96.97 %   |             | 106.06 %  |  |  |
|     |   |      | 33,000.00   | 65,000.00   | 32,000.00 | 68,000.00   | 35,000.00 |  |  |
|     | ALTERNATE A1 TOTAL                            |      | \$33,000.00 | \$65,000.00 | 96.97 %   | \$68,000.00 | 106.06 %  |  |  |

|                              |                |                |         |                |         |                       |
|------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------|----------------|---------|-----------------------|
| BASE TOTAL                   | \$1,697,806.45 | \$2,230,295.00 | 31.36 % | \$2,520,556.00 | 48.46 % | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE |
| BASE + A1 CONTRACT TOTAL (A) | \$1,730,806.45 | \$2,295,295.00 | 32.61 % | \$2,588,556.00 | 49.56 % | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE |

DOT\_RGGB01

## WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PS&amp;E JOB NO: 15W042

\* \* \* ALTERNATE COMBINATION BIDS \* \* \*

BIDS OPENED ON:

CONTRACT NO: 009318

\* \* \* RANKED BY DOLLAR AMOUNT \* \* \*

Oct 31 2018

TITLE: SR 525/ FERRY DOCK RD. -  
PASSENGER DROP-OFF AND ADA IMPROVEMENTS

REGION: 9

HWY: SR 525

| Rank | Dollar Amount  | Alternate Combination | Contractor  |
|------|----------------|-----------------------|---|
| 1    | \$1,863,755.00 | BASE + A1             | PACIFIC PILE & MARINE, L.P.<br>700 S RIVERSIDE DR<br>SEATTLE, WA 981084364                                    |
| 2    | \$2,093,267.00 | BASE + A1             | C.A. CAREY CORPORATION<br>537 NW LOCUST ST<br>98027-2412<br>PO BOX 1006<br>ISSAQUAH, WA 980271006             |
| 3    | \$2,233,654.25 | BASE + A1             | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,<br>INC.<br>28215 112TH ST<br>98321-9264<br>PO BOX 674<br>BUCKLEY, WA 983210674 |
| 4    | \$2,295,295.00 | BASE + A1             | INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>609 N HILL BLVD<br>BURLINGTON, WA 982334600                                   |
| 5    | \$2,588,556.00 | BASE + A1             | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE<br>EVERETT, WA 982011927                            |